

2. CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS

(Amounts in thousands of euros at 31 December 2022 and 2021)

	Note	2022	2021
Revenue	17	8,688,494	6,705,739
Other operating income	17	41,025	44,763
Own works capitalized	17	27,371	2,187
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress		211,473	441,136
Supplies		-5,844,532	-4,717,322
Staff costs	17	-653,763	-591,425
Depreciation and amortisation charge	7,8,9,10	-192,935	-179,103
Other operating expenses	17	-1,197,459	-896,268
Impairment of assets	7.8	-203,905	0
OPERATING INCOME		875,769	809,707
Finance income	18	26,073	2,921
Finance costs	18	-62,799	-45,280
Exchange differences	18	-4,624	1,610
Revaluation of financial instruments at fair value	18	-3,141	-3,229
Impairment and loss on disposal of financial instruments	18	-3	0
PROFIT FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES		831,275	765,729
Income tax	19	-260,412	-179,710
Other taxes	19	-477	-512
PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE YEAR		570,386	585,507
<u>Attributable to:</u>			
NON-CONTROLLING INTERESTS		14,332	13,625
NET PROFIT (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE GROUP		556,054	571,882
<i>Basic and diluted earnings per share (in euros)</i>	14.9	2.16	2.11

The accompanying Notes 1 to 22 are an integral part of these Consolidated Annual Accounts.